PRELIMINARY
           Publication Release Date: January 23, 2007
   Revision 1.3-S2
ISD1700
Series
Multi-Message
Single-Chip
Voice Record & Playback Devices

ISD1700 SERIES
- 22 -
12 ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Number Descriptor Key
When ordering ISD1700 devices, please refer to the above ordering scheme. Contact the local Winbond
Sales Representatives for any questions and the availability.
 I17xxxxxxxxx
Product Series:
17 = 1700
Duration:
30   :  20 – 60 secs
40   :  26 – 80 secs
50   :  33 – 100 secs
60   :  40 – 120 secs
90   :  60 – 180 secs
120  :  80 – 240 secs
150  : 100 – 300 secs
180  : 120 – 360 secs
210  : 140 – 420 secs
240  : 160 – 480 secs
Package Type:
X  =  Die
E  =  Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
S  =  Small Outline Integrated Circuit
(SOIC) Package
P  =  Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
Temperature:
  I    =  Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Blank  =  Commercial
• Die (0°C to +50°C)
• Package (0°C to +70°C)
Special Features Field:
Blank = None
01    = vAlert
Tape & Reel:
Blank = None
R    = Tape & Reel
Lead-Free:
Y    = Lead-Free
Product Name:
I = ISD
ISD1700 SERIES
             Publication Release Date: January 23, 2007
 - 23 -  Revision 1.3-S2
13 VERSION HISTORY
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTION
1.3-S Sep 2006 Initial version
1.3-S1 Nov 2006 Revise Pinout Configuration & Pin Description sections
1.3-S2 Jan 2007 Revise Rosc resistor value
Revise Selectable Message Duration section
Update standby current, sampling frequency & duration parameters
ISD1700 SERIES
- 24 -
Winbond products are not designed, intended, authorized or warranted for use as components in systems or equipment
intended for surgical implantation, atomic energy control instruments, airplane or spaceship instruments, transportation